
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Directional Drilling f o [S jg ' fg "jj «" S^pTf 

U\ H 

DATE IN / j QC> „» , J o / u / o o ENO",BIB "»» ™« ^— 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY ^ I Q ^ ^ 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET 
THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Application Acronyms: 
[NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [NSL-Non-Standard Location] 

[DD-Directional Dril l ing] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certif ication] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
Location - Spacing Unit - Direction 

<NSL NSP DD SD 

Check One Only for [B] and [C] (till[ $P 2 I fflffi m H 

[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 
DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLMCW,.Ot̂ SW/ATION ~ojviefgtfj 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
WFX PMX SWD IPI EOR PPR 

[2] NOTIFICATION FjjQjJIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
[A] Wofking^ Rov^Y o r OverridiggJByvalty Interest Owners 

[B] Offset Operators, L>; -|eHol J ^ r c Surface Owner 

[C] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] y\ Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] Waivers are Attached 

[3] INFORMATION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE - Statement of Understanding 

I hereby certify that I , or personnel under my supervision, have read and complied with all applicable Rules and 
Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that all interest 
(WI, RI, ORRI) is common. I understand that any omission of data, information or notification is cause to have 
the application package returned with no action taken. 

Notej/Slatemem must be c»mpl€tep by an individual with supervisory capacity. 

Peggy Cole ( / \ / / } Regulatory/Compliance Administrator 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 



BURLINGTON 
RESOURCES 
SAN JUAN DIVISION 

Federal Express 

September 20 , 2000 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Jicarilla 150 #12 
885'FSL, 2465'FWL, Section 1 , T-26-N, R-5-W, Rio Arriba County 
30-039-24211 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well location in the 
Wildcat Chacra and Blanco Mesaverde pools. Order NSL-2484 was issued March 22 , 1988 
for the BS Mesa Gallup in this wel l . 

Burlington Resources has recompleted this BS Mesa Gallup well in the Wildcat Chacra and 
Blanco Mesaverde pools as shown in the attached well completion reports. 

Production from the Chacra is included in a 160 acre gas spacing unit comprising the 
southwest quarter (SW/4) of Section 1 . Production from the Mesaverde is included in a 
319.88 acre gas spacing unit comprising the west half (W/2) of Section 1. Production 
from the Gallup is included in a 160.84 acre gas spacing unit comprising the southwest 
quarter (SW/4) of Section 1. Production of the Chacra/Mesaverde/Gallup is commingled 
under Order DHC-2687. 

To comply wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division rules, we are submitt ing the 
fol lowing for your approval of this non-standard location: 

• C-102 plat showing location of the wel l ; 
• Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion; 
• Well Completion Log for both the Chacra and Mesaverde; 
• Nine Section plat showing offset operators/owners 

Burlington Resources is the offset operator in the east half of Section 1 . Please let me 
know if you have any questions concerning this application. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Cole 
Regulatory Supervisor 

xc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 

3401 East 30th St., 87402, P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700, Fax 505-326-9833 



District 1 

PO Box I9H0. llobb«. NM 88241-19X0 

Dutrkt I I 

PO Drawer 01). Artciia. NM 88211-0719 

Diilrict i l l 

1000 Kio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 87410 

D'utricl IV 

PO Box 2088. Saala r r , NM 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, \fineral* 4k Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-l 
Revised February 21, 19 

Instructions on ba 
Submit to Appropriate District Or'tl 

Slate Lease - 4 Cop. 
Fee Lease - 3 Cop' 

• AMENDED REPOl 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API Number 

30-039-24211 

1 Pool Code 

72319/72920 
W i l d c a t Chacra * rod Nam* 
Blanco Mesaverde/B. S. Mesa Gal lup 

' Property Code 

16344 
' Properly Name 

J i c a r i l l a 150 
' Well Number 

12 
1 Operator. Name 

B u r l i n g t o n Resources O i l & Gas Company 7338E,C"{JR 

1 0 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

N 
Section 

1 
Township 

26N 
Range 

5W 
Lot Idn Feet from Ibe 

885 
North/South line 

South 
Feet f rom the 

2465 
East>West line 

West 
County 

RA 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location 11 : Different From Surface 

UL or lot oo. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/Soulb line Feet f rom the East/ West line County 

1 1 Dedicated Acres 

MV-W/319. 
rcal-160 BA Cha-161 

1 Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATE! 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

O r i g i n a l p i 
C e c i l B T u l 

at f r o m 
l i s 11-3-87 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFTCATIC 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and beti 

Peggy Cole 
Printed Name 

Regulatory Arimim' strafn 

Date 

'J'JL< 

l8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this pis 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
or under my supervision, and that the same is true ant, 
correct lo the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal o( Professional Surveyer 

Certificate Number 



V'. 

F o r m ' i l 6 0 - 4 

^ I Z ^ T ^ UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

S U B M I T r p T P U P L T C X T E * 

,. ( s a . u t h c r in-
; %l ruelinn*' on 
~>i'v«nM-~aidif I 

F o r m a p p r o v e d . 
B u d g e t B u r e a u N o , 10O4—0137 
E x p i r e * A u g u s t 3 1 , 1 9 8 5 

DESIUNATIOM AMD aBBIAL HO. 

Jicari l la Contract 150 
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 

U_ T Y P E O F W E L L ; O G3' BIT D 

8. i r IN01 AH. ALLOTTEE OB T t l l l RAMI 

Jicari l la Apache 
Othnr . ^ - . 7. t'HIT ACBEEMEMT NAMB 

b. T Y P E O r C O M P L E T I O N : 
H I * tw rn-i witaK |—| nr.Kr- i — | PI r u I — | m r r . i—I 

B I . L e l l nvaa L J r.s I I B A C K I I nK»v«. L ^ J r t r ^ h w y . 

n/a 

2. N A M E o r OTOAXOB 

Union-Texas Petroleum Corp.-Attn: P a u l e s t . 
3. A n o a s a a ^ r o r t a u T o a 

P.O. Box 2120, Houston, Texas 77252-2lt$ND 
4. i-OCaTTOH or WELL {Report location clearly end in accordance tcitA-'afy^ 

At.0rf.e, 885' FSL & 2465' FWL " ^®rWm& 

K A B K o i LSAaa m i l 

Jicari l la f (50 
%. WBLL XO. 

12 
10. r iCLO AMD P O O L . OB WILDCAT 

BS Mesa Gallup 

A t top prod. In t erra) reported below 

At total depth 

11. a t e . T . . * . . i i . . on S L O C K A N D S O B T E T 
OK AKEA 

Sec.l , 26N-5W 

14. P t t l l l T NO. DAT* ISSl'CD 12. COUNTT OB 
PAB1BH 

Rio Arriba 

13. STATS 

I S . DATS SPL'DDBJD 

mmm. 
18. DATE T.D. (.(ACHED 

0/11/88 

D A T E C O M M . . { R e a d * to-prod.) 1 8 I L I T A T I O « » (or . a n a . B T . oa. a r c . ) * I 1 9 - • L " T - C A S I N S H B A D 

11/03/88 7338' GR 
2t. T O T A L D S P T H . am a TTO 

7qnr MO. TVO 

21. PLUO. BACX TJ).. KB A TTO 

7901' MD.TVD 

22. i r Mi i .T ir i .a C O M P L . . 
HOW U A K T * 

no 

23. INTCBTAI.S 
DBILLXD BT 

B.OTART TOOLS 

X 

CABLB TOOLS 

24. PBOOVCIRO INTEBTAL(B) . OP THIS COUI'LCTION—TOP. BOTTOM, MAUI (MD AND T T O ) ' 

7416-7768' MD, TVD 

23. WAS DiaaCTTOHAL 
•OBTBT MADS 

no 
28. TTPB BLBCTBIC AND OTHBB LOG a Bl'N 

DSE/SDL/DLL 
27. W A S w a u . 

no 
IS. CASING RECORD [Report all ttrinf tet m well) 

CA81NO s u a WBIOHT, L B . / F T . DBPTH SBT (MD) HOLE SIZE CEUEKTINC BECOao AMOUNT P O L t I O 

36# 395 12-1/4 350 sx none 
7 23# 4286 8-3/4 240 sx none 
4-1/? n .fi# 7901 6-1/4 440 sx none 

29. L I N E R RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

S U E TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCBESN ( MD) SIZE DEPTH SBT (MD) PACKEB SET (BID) 

4-1/? 40R0 7qm 7715 7682 
I 

31. naroBATUB BBCOBD {Internal, lur an* numkrr) 

7416-7768 0.32" 26 holes 

12. A O S . SHOT. F R A C T U R E . CEMENT S Q U E E Z E . E T C 31. naroBATUB BBCOBD {Internal, lur an* numkrr) 

7416-7768 0.32" 26 holes 
DEPTH IWTEBTAL (MD) AMOUNT AND KIND OP MATBtUAL OBHS 

31. naroBATUB BBCOBD {Internal, lur an* numkrr) 

7416-7768 0.32" 26 holes 7416-7768 Acid 1250 aal 15% HCL 

31. naroBATUB BBCOBD {Internal, lur an* numkrr) 

7416-7768 0.32" 26 holes 
7416-7768 Frac 121,296 qal 2% KCL 

31. naroBATUB BBCOBD {Internal, lur an* numkrr) 

7416-7768 0.32" 26 holes 

31. naroBATUB BBCOBD {Internal, lur an* numkrr) 

7416-7768 0.32" 26 holes 

33.* P R O D U C T I O N 

DAT! PTBST PBOOOCTM* PBODUCTION METHOD (FUwme, $t U l i f t , » • » » » » » -—«ia« and type of pump) WELL STATUS {Produoinat or —«ia« and type of pump) 
eknt-im.) 

nvai/88 Flowing Shut-in 

03/07/89 
• o c a a T E S T E D 

11 days 
CHOKE S H E PEOD'll. POB OIL 

TEST PCBIOD I 
OAS MCP. 

44 
IT A TEX BBL. 

TSTR 
UAS-OIL KATIO 

0 
PLOW. 7SBBBU M M . 

340 « ^ 
CASINO PBJ 

0 
isat-BE CALCULATED OIL—BBL. 

24-aooa K A T E | 
CAS MCF. WATEB BSJU 

1 
OIL, QBATrrT-A*f (cot KB.) 

34. Dtspoarn an or s. I S ( f a M . s e * . t f a r t u a l , » — t a d , are.) Ttarr w r r a a BBS* BT 

Sold John* Rector 
SS. L I S T Of ATTACH Msarra 

/ - I 

3 « . I hereby cert i fy that the (orecolna; a n d attached Information is complete s a d correct u determined from ai l aTallable, records . 

S I G N E D 

^PafSSTOR 
Regulatory Analyst D A T E 03/21/89 

• (S t * liutrvctiom and Spaces fcr Addi t ional Data on R t v t m Sid*) 

T i t l e 18 U . S . C S e c t i o n 1 0 0 1 , m a k e s it a e r i m a for a n y p a r s o n k n o w i n g l y a n d w i l l f u l l y to m a k e to a n y d g p a r m e r u o r 
U n i t e d S t a r » « • « « f « i - - » : - . ; - ; J . 

o f - t h e 



Form 3160-4 
(October 1990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE" 

( S M other In-
•mjctloraon 
revereeuoa) 

FOR APPROVED 

OMB NO. 1004-0137 

Expires: December 31,1991 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

Jicarilla Contract 150 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* 
I I WEIL fXlj i 1 a. TYPE OF WELL; 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 

OIL 
WELL 

NEW 
WELL •

WORK I I DEEP-I - " ! PLUG I - ] 
OVER | j EN j I BACK | | 

DIFF. 
RESVR 

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

Jicarilla Apache 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO. 

Jicarilla 150 #12 
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY 

9. API WELL NO. 

30-039-24211 
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 

PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 

10. FIELD AND POOL OR WILDCAT 

WC Cha/Blanco MV/BS Mesa Gal 
4. LOCATION OF WELL {Report location cleariy and in accordance with any State requirements)' 

At surface 885 'FSL , 2 4 6 5 ' F W L 

At top prod, interval reported below 

At total depth DHC-2687 

11. SEC, T., R., M., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

Sec.1,T-26-N, R-5-W 

14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 

17. DATE COMPL. {Ready to prod.) 

6-21-00 

12. COUNTY OR 

PARISH 

Rio Arriba 

13. STATE 

New Mexico 
15. DATE SPUDDED 

9-30-88 
16. DATE T.D. REACHED 

10-11-88 
20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD &TVD 21. PLUG, BACK T.D., MD &TVD 22. IF MULTIPLE COMPI— 

HOW MANY* 
23. INTERVALS 

DRILLED BY 
ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS 

79011 7901' 3 |0-7901" I 

18. ELEVATIONS (OF. RKB, RT, BR, ETC.)* 

7338' GR 
19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD 

24. PRODUCTION INTERVAL (S) OF THIS COMPLETION-TOP. BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)" 

4854-5558' Chacra Commingled w/Mesaverde & Gallup 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SURVEY MADE 

26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 
CBL 

27. WAS WELL CORED 

No 

28. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) 

CASING SIZE/GRADE WEIGHT. LB /FT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE TOP OF CEMENT. CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 

9 5/8" 36# 395' 12 1/4" 350 sx 
7" 23# 4286' 8 3/4" 240 sx 
4 1/2" 11.6# 7901' 6 1/4" 440 sx 

29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD) 

2 3/8" 7741' 

31 PERFORATION RECORD {Interval, size and number) 

4854, 4858, 4869, 4985, 4987. 4990, 5043, 5047, 5054, 5065, 5073, 

5165, 5167, 5175, 5177, 5191, 5195. 5199, 5205, 5207, 5241, 5244. 

5249, 5258, 5309, 5313, 5319, 5324. 5399, 5411, 5415, 5424. 5434. 

5469, 5473, 5478, 5484, 5492. 5548, 5552, 5558 

32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 31 PERFORATION RECORD {Interval, size and number) 

4854, 4858, 4869, 4985, 4987. 4990, 5043, 5047, 5054, 5065, 5073, 

5165, 5167, 5175, 5177, 5191, 5195. 5199, 5205, 5207, 5241, 5244. 

5249, 5258, 5309, 5313, 5319, 5324. 5399, 5411, 5415, 5424. 5434. 

5469, 5473, 5478, 5484, 5492. 5548, 5552, 5558 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

31 PERFORATION RECORD {Interval, size and number) 

4854, 4858, 4869, 4985, 4987. 4990, 5043, 5047, 5054, 5065, 5073, 

5165, 5167, 5175, 5177, 5191, 5195. 5199, 5205, 5207, 5241, 5244. 

5249, 5258, 5309, 5313, 5319, 5324. 5399, 5411, 5415, 5424. 5434. 

5469, 5473, 5478, 5484, 5492. 5548, 5552, 5558 

4854-5558' 701 bb l 2 0 # l inear ge l , 2 0 0 , 0 0 0 * 20 /40 Brady s d 

31 PERFORATION RECORD {Interval, size and number) 

4854, 4858, 4869, 4985, 4987. 4990, 5043, 5047, 5054, 5065, 5073, 

5165, 5167, 5175, 5177, 5191, 5195. 5199, 5205, 5207, 5241, 5244. 

5249, 5258, 5309, 5313, 5319, 5324. 5399, 5411, 5415, 5424. 5434. 

5469, 5473, 5478, 5484, 5492. 5548, 5552, 5558 

31 PERFORATION RECORD {Interval, size and number) 

4854, 4858, 4869, 4985, 4987. 4990, 5043, 5047, 5054, 5065, 5073, 

5165, 5167, 5175, 5177, 5191, 5195. 5199, 5205, 5207, 5241, 5244. 

5249, 5258, 5309, 5313, 5319, 5324. 5399, 5411, 5415, 5424. 5434. 

5469, 5473, 5478, 5484, 5492. 5548, 5552, 5558 

31 PERFORATION RECORD {Interval, size and number) 

4854, 4858, 4869, 4985, 4987. 4990, 5043, 5047, 5054, 5065, 5073, 

5165, 5167, 5175, 5177, 5191, 5195. 5199, 5205, 5207, 5241, 5244. 

5249, 5258, 5309, 5313, 5319, 5324. 5399, 5411, 5415, 5424. 5434. 

5469, 5473, 5478, 5484, 5492. 5548, 5552, 5558 

PRODUCTION 
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION rKUuUC IIUN Mb IHUU (Howmg, gas lilt, pumping-size ana type or pump) 

Flowing 

WhLL b I A I ub {rroauang or snuun) 

SI 
DATE OF TEST 

6-8-00 

HOURS TESTED 

1 

CHOKE SIZE PROD'N FOR OIL-BBL GAS—MCF WATER-BBL 

TEST PERIOD I I I 

» | 126 MCF/D Pilot Gauge 

GAS-OIL RATIO 

FLOW. TUBING PRESS. 

SI 554 

CASING PRESSURE 

SI 554 

CALCULATED OIL-BBL GAS—MCF WATER-BBL 
24-HOUR RATE I I I 

la- | |26MCF/D | 

OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.) 

34. u iypuyniUNUi-LiAi ; io/o, useotorruei, vemeo, etc.) 

To be sold 

TEST WITNESSE D BY 

35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

I hereby certify that^ie foregoino,end attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records 

TITLE Regulatory Supervisor DATE 6-26-00 

/ "(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side) 
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department of agency of the 
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 



Form 3160-4 
(October 1990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE* 
(See other In* 

FOR APPROVED 

OMB NO.1004-0137 

Expires: December 31.1991 

S. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

Jicarilla Contract 150 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* 
I I WELL | X l I 1a. TYPE OF WELL: OIL 

WELL 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 

•
WORK I I DEEP- I I PLUG I I 
OVER | | EN | | BACK | | 

NEW 
WELL 

OtFF. 
RESVR 

L> 

0O 

6. IF INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

Jicarilla Apache 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME. WELL NO 

Jicarilla 150 #12 
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY 

9. API WELL NO. 

30-039-24211 
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 

PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

WC Cha/Blanco MV/BS Mesa Gal 
4. LOCATION OF WELL {Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements)' 

At surface 8 8 5 ' F S L , 2 4 6 5 ' F W L 

At top prod, interval reported below 

At total depth DHC-2687 

11. SEC, T„ R., M., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

Sec.1,T-26-N, R-5-W 

14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 12. COUNTY OR 13. STATE 

PARISH 

Rio Arriba New Mexico 
15. DATE SPUDDED 

9-30-88 
16. DATE T.D. REACHED 

10-11-88 

17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 

6-21-00 

18. ELEVATIONS (DF. RKB, RT, BR. ETC.)* 

7338' GR 
19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD 

20. TOTAL DEPTH. MD &TVD 

79011 

21. PLUG, BACK T.D..MD&TVD 

7901' 

22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL., 
HOW MANY* 

3 

23. INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS 
DRILLED BY 

|o-79or | 
24. PRODUCTION INTERVAL (S) OF THIS COMPLETION-TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)* 

5672-6540 Mesaverde Commingled w/Chacra & Gallup 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SURVEY MADE 

26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 
CBL 

27. WAS WELL CORED 
No 

CASING RECORD (Report all stnngs set in well) 

CASING SIZE/GRADE WEIGHT, LB./FT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE TOP OF CEMENT, CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 

9 5/8" 36# 395" 12 1/4" 350 sx 
7" 23# 4286' 8 3/4" 240 sx 
4 1/2" 11.6# 790V 6 1/4" 440 sx 

29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD) 

2 3/8" 7 7 4 1 ' 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

5672, 5690, 5704, 5728, 5750, 5762, 5774, 5780, 5801, 5810, 5886, 

5913, 5943, 5949, 5965, 5999, 6004, 6047, 6063, 6092, 6122. 6128, 

6140, 6146, 6154, 6212, 6227, 6236, 6252, 6272, 6282, 6304, 6309, 

6315, 6335, 6357, 6379, 6391, 6402, 6414, 6437, 6445, 6452, 6497, 

6505,6511,6518,6540 

32. ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

5672, 5690, 5704, 5728, 5750, 5762, 5774, 5780, 5801, 5810, 5886, 

5913, 5943, 5949, 5965, 5999, 6004, 6047, 6063, 6092, 6122. 6128, 

6140, 6146, 6154, 6212, 6227, 6236, 6252, 6272, 6282, 6304, 6309, 

6315, 6335, 6357, 6379, 6391, 6402, 6414, 6437, 6445, 6452, 6497, 

6505,6511,6518,6540 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

5672, 5690, 5704, 5728, 5750, 5762, 5774, 5780, 5801, 5810, 5886, 

5913, 5943, 5949, 5965, 5999, 6004, 6047, 6063, 6092, 6122. 6128, 

6140, 6146, 6154, 6212, 6227, 6236, 6252, 6272, 6282, 6304, 6309, 

6315, 6335, 6357, 6379, 6391, 6402, 6414, 6437, 6445, 6452, 6497, 

6505,6511,6518,6540 

5672-6154' 2374 bbl slk wtr, 100,000# 20/40 Brady sd 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

5672, 5690, 5704, 5728, 5750, 5762, 5774, 5780, 5801, 5810, 5886, 

5913, 5943, 5949, 5965, 5999, 6004, 6047, 6063, 6092, 6122. 6128, 

6140, 6146, 6154, 6212, 6227, 6236, 6252, 6272, 6282, 6304, 6309, 

6315, 6335, 6357, 6379, 6391, 6402, 6414, 6437, 6445, 6452, 6497, 

6505,6511,6518,6540 

6212 -6540 ' 2115 bbl slk wtr, 100,000# 20/40 Brady sd 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

5672, 5690, 5704, 5728, 5750, 5762, 5774, 5780, 5801, 5810, 5886, 

5913, 5943, 5949, 5965, 5999, 6004, 6047, 6063, 6092, 6122. 6128, 

6140, 6146, 6154, 6212, 6227, 6236, 6252, 6272, 6282, 6304, 6309, 

6315, 6335, 6357, 6379, 6391, 6402, 6414, 6437, 6445, 6452, 6497, 

6505,6511,6518,6540 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

5672, 5690, 5704, 5728, 5750, 5762, 5774, 5780, 5801, 5810, 5886, 

5913, 5943, 5949, 5965, 5999, 6004, 6047, 6063, 6092, 6122. 6128, 

6140, 6146, 6154, 6212, 6227, 6236, 6252, 6272, 6282, 6304, 6309, 

6315, 6335, 6357, 6379, 6391, 6402, 6414, 6437, 6445, 6452, 6497, 

6505,6511,6518,6540 
PRODUCTION 

PKUUUUIIUN M b IHUU {Mowing, gas im. pumptng-size ana type or pump) 

Flowing 

WbLLblA lUb {rroauangorsnuun) 

SI 
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION 

DATE OF TEST 

6-19-00 

HOURS TESTED 

1 

CHOKE SIZE PROD'N FOR 
TEST PERIOD 

OIL-BBL GAS—MCF WATER-BBL 

486 MCF/D Pitot Gauge 

GAS-OIL RATIO 

FLOW. TUBING PRESS. 

SI 554 

CASING PRESSURE 

SI 554 

CALCULATED 

24-HOUR RATE 

OIL-BBL 

34. uibMjbi IIUN ui- UAb' (Hold, used tor hiet, vented, etc.) 

To be sold 

GAS—MCF 

486 MCF/D 

WATER-BBL OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.) 

TEST WITNESSED BY 

35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

None 
36. I. hereby certifytthat the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records 

/L - // 
SIGNED /yJc/ / 'Ay^f / y I T ] T l E Regulatory Supervisor 

DATE 6-26-00 

/ ' (See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side) 
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department of agency of the 
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 



BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

Jicarilla 150 #12 
Section 1, T-26-N, R-5-W 

OFFSET OPERATOR/OWNER PLAT 

Nonstandard Location 

Chacra and Mesaverde Formations Well 
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- 145M 
20 
P 

3 39.94l^jK ,2 35.74 11^36.75 • 
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[7] Burlington Resources Proposed Well 



BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

Jicarilla 150 #12 
Section 1, T-26-N, R-5-W 

OFFSET OPERATOR/OWNER PLAT 

Nonstandard Location 

Chacra and Mesaverde Formations Well 

NM 2005 
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20 
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|T] Burlington Resources - operator and 
100% working interest owner 

Proposed Well 



Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 09/25/00 09:22:36 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TQDG 

PAGE NO: 1 
Sec : 01 Twp : 2 6N Rng : 0 5W Section Type : NORMAL 
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Date: 9/25/2000 Time: 09:42:09 AM 
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submitted i n l i e u of Form 3160-5 
UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells 

1. Type of Well 
GAS 

2. Name of Operator 

JSTGTOKI 
TRCJES OIL & GAS COMPANY 

3. Address & Phone No. of Operator 
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 

4. Location of Well, Footage, S e c , T, R, M 
885'FSL, 2465'FWL, Sec.l, T-26-N, R-5-W, NMPM 

DHC-2687 

5. Lease Number 
J i c Contract 150 

6. I f I n d i a n , A l l . or 
T r i b e Name 
J i c a r i l l a Apache 

7 . Unit Agreement Name 

8. Well Name & Number 
J i c a r i l l a 150 #12 

9. API Well No. 
30-039-24211 

10. F i e l d and Pool 
Wildcat Cha/Blanco MV 
BS Mesa Gallup 

11. County and State 
Rio Arriba Co, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA 
Type of Submission 

Notice of I n t e n t 

_ Subsequent Report 

F i n a l Abandonment 

Type of Action 
Abandonment 

_X_ Recompletion 
Plugging Back 
Casing Repair 
A l t e r i n g Casing 

Change o f Plans 
New C o n s t r u c t i o n 
Non-Routine F r a c t u r i n g 
Water Shut o f f 
Conversion t o I n j e c t i o n 

_X_ Other - Commingle 

Displace hole w/220 bbl 

Describe Proposed or Completed Operations 
5-9-00 MIRU. SDON. 
5-10-00 SD f o r r i g r e p a i r s . 
5-11-00 ND WH. NO BOP. TOOH w/240 j t S 2 3/8" tbg. TIH w/4 W CIBP, s e t ® 6650' 

2% KC1 wtr. PT CIBP & csg t o 3000 psi/30 min, OK. SDON. 
5-12-00 TOOH. TIH, ran CBL @ 4080-5800', TOC ® 4080'. TOOH. ND BOP. ND WH. RD. Rig rel e a s e d . 
5-15-00 MIRU. Perf Point Lookout w/1 SPF @ 6212, 6227, 6236, 6252, 6272, 6282, 6304, 6309, 6315, 6335, 

6357, 6379, 6391, 6402, 6414', w/2 SPF 9 6437, 6445, 6452, 6497, 6505, 6511, 6518, 6540' 
w/0.32" diameter holes. SDON. 

5-16-00 Acidize w/1050 g a l 15% HC1. Frac Point Lookout w/2115 b b l s l k w t r , 100,000# 20/40 Brady sd. TIH 
w/CIBP, set @ 6184' . PT CIBP & csg t o 3000 p s i , OK. Perf C l i f f House/Menefee w/1 SPF ® 5672, 
5690, 5704, 5728, 5750, 5762, 5774, 5780, 5801, 5810, 5886, 5913, 5943, 5949, 5965, 5999, 
6004, 6047, 6063, 6092, 6122, 6128, 6140, 6146, 6154' w/25 holes t o t a l . A c i d i z e w/1050 g a l 
15% HC1. Frac C l i f f House/Menefee w/2374 b b l s l k w t r , 100,000# 20/40 Brady sd. TIH w/CIBP, 
set @ 5610' . PT csg & CIBP t o 3000 p s i , OK. Perf Chacra w/1 SPF ® 4854, 4858, 4869, 4985, 
4987, 4990, 5043, 5047, 5054, 5065, 5073, 5165, 5167, 5175, 5177, 5191, 5195, 5199, 5205, 
5207, 5241, 5244, 5249, 5258, 5309, 5313, 5319, 5324, 5399, 5411, 5415, 5424, 5434, 5469, 
5473, 5478, 5484, 5492, 5548, 5552, 5558' w/41 h o l e s t o t a l . A c i d i z e w/1050 g a l 15% HC1. Frac 
Chacra w/701 b b l 20# l i n e a r g e l , 200,000# 20/40 Brady sd. CO a f t e r f r a c . 

Continued on back 
hereby c e r t i f y x t h a t the foregoing i s true and c o r r e c t . 

T i t l e Regulatory Superv i sor _Date 6/22/00 

(This space 
APPROVED BY 
CONDITION OI 

5r/ Federal or tate office use^cJs and Mineral Hesources 
T i t l e Date 

APPROVAL, i f any: 

T i t l e 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makeB i t a crime f o r any person knowingly and w i l l f u l l y t o make any department or agency of 
the United States any false, f i c t i t i o u s or fraudulent statements or representations as t o any matter w i t h i n i t s j u r i s d i c t i o n . 



5-17/18-00 Blow well 6 CO. 
5- 19*00 Blow well & CO. RD. 
6- 5-00 MIRU. ND WHJ.NU BOP. TIH w/3 7/8" mill to 5452'. Establish c i r c . Circ hole clean. 
6-6/7-00 Circ hole clean. 
6-8-00 Circ hole clean. Mill out CIBP ® 5610'. TIH, c i r c hole clean. 
6-9-00 Circ hole clean. Mill out CIBP ® 6184'. TIH, c i r c hole clean. 
6-10/15-00 Circ hole clean. 
6-16-00 Circ hole clean. TOOH. Tbg stuck on way out of hole. TIH w/free point. TOOH. TIH 

w/chemical cutter. Chemical cut tbg & 4890'. TOOH. TIH w/fishing tools. Fishing. 
6-17-00 Fishing. TOOH w/fish & fishing tools. Establish c i r c . Circ hole clean. 
6-18-00 c i r c hole clean. 
6-19-00 Circ hole clean. TOOH. TIH w/4 X" pkr to CIBP ® 6650'. Establish c i r c . Circ hole 

clean. Set pkr ® 5572'. Blow well & CO. Release pkr, TOOH. SDON. 
6-20-00 TIH w/mill. Establish c i r c . Mill out CIBP ® 6650'. Circ hole clean. SDON. 
6-21-00 Establish c i r c . Circ hole clean to PBTD ® 7860'. TOOH w/mill. TIH w/241 j t s 2 3/8" 

4.7# J-55 EUE tbg, landed ® 7741'. ND BOP. NU WH. RD. Rig released. 

Well w i l l produce as a Chacra/Mesaverde/Gallup commingle under DHC-2687. 

/ 



Form 3160-4 
(October 1990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE* 
(SMMMr ln -

FOR APPROVED 

OMB NO. 10044)137 

Expires: December 31,1991 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

Jicarilla Contract 150 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* 
1a. TYPE OF WELL: 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 

OIL 
WELL I 

NEW 
WELL • ssrn srn KSD DIFF. 

RESVR 

D 
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

Jicarilla Apache 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME. WELL NO. 

Jicarilla 150 #12 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY 

9. API WELL NO. 

30-039-24211 

3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 
PO Box 4289. Farmington. NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 

10. FIELD AND POOL OR WILDCAT 

WC Cha/Blanco MV/BS Mesa Gal 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location dearly and in accordance with any State 

At surface 8 8 5 ' F S L , 2 4 6 5 ' F W L 

At top prod. Interval reported below 

At total depth DHC-2687 

11. SEC. T.. R., M.. OR BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

Sec.1,T-26-N. R-5-W 

14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 1Z COUNTY OR 

PARISH 

Rio Arriba 

13. STATE 

New Mexico 
15. DATE SPUDDED 

9-30-88 
16. DATE T.D. REACHED 

10-11-88 

VI. DATE COMPL (Ready to prod.) 

6-21-00 
20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD &TVD 21. PLUG. BACK T.D..MD&TVD 22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL. 

HOW MANY* 
23. INTERVALS 

DRILLED BY 
ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS 

7 9 0 1 • 7 9 0 V 3 | 0 - 7 9 0 V I 

18. ELEVATIONS (DF. RKB, RT, BR. ETC.)* 

7338'GR 
19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD 

24. PRODUCTION INTERVAL (S) OF THIS COMPLETION-TOP. BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)* 

4854-5558' Chacra Commingled w/Mesaverde & Gallup 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SURVEY MADE 

26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 
CBL 

27. WAS WELL CORED 
NO 

CASING RECORD (Report atf strings setinweH) 

CASING SIZE/GRADE WEIGHT. LBJFT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE TOP OF CEMENT, CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 

9 5 /8 " 36# 395 ' 12 1/4" 350 sx 
7" 23# 4 2 8 6 ' 8 3 /4 " 240 sx 
4 1 / 2 " 11 .6# 7 9 0 1 ' 6 1 / 4 " 440 sx 

29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MO) PACKER SET (MD) 

2 3 / 8 " 7 7 4 1 ' 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

4854,4858. 4869. 4985, 4987. 4990, 5043, 5047, 5054, 5065.5073, 

5165, 5167, 5175, 5177, 5191, 5195.5199, 5205, 5207, 5241, 5244, 

5249, 5258, 5309. 5313, 5319, 5324. 5399,5411, 5415, 5424. 5434, 

5469, 5473, 5478, 5484, 5492. 5548,5552, 5558 

32. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

4854,4858. 4869. 4985, 4987. 4990, 5043, 5047, 5054, 5065.5073, 

5165, 5167, 5175, 5177, 5191, 5195.5199, 5205, 5207, 5241, 5244, 

5249, 5258, 5309. 5313, 5319, 5324. 5399,5411, 5415, 5424. 5434, 

5469, 5473, 5478, 5484, 5492. 5548,5552, 5558 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

4854,4858. 4869. 4985, 4987. 4990, 5043, 5047, 5054, 5065.5073, 

5165, 5167, 5175, 5177, 5191, 5195.5199, 5205, 5207, 5241, 5244, 

5249, 5258, 5309. 5313, 5319, 5324. 5399,5411, 5415, 5424. 5434, 

5469, 5473, 5478, 5484, 5492. 5548,5552, 5558 

4 8 5 4 - 5 5 5 8 ' 701 bbl 20# linear gel, 200,000# 20/40 Brady sd 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

4854,4858. 4869. 4985, 4987. 4990, 5043, 5047, 5054, 5065.5073, 

5165, 5167, 5175, 5177, 5191, 5195.5199, 5205, 5207, 5241, 5244, 

5249, 5258, 5309. 5313, 5319, 5324. 5399,5411, 5415, 5424. 5434, 

5469, 5473, 5478, 5484, 5492. 5548,5552, 5558 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

4854,4858. 4869. 4985, 4987. 4990, 5043, 5047, 5054, 5065.5073, 

5165, 5167, 5175, 5177, 5191, 5195.5199, 5205, 5207, 5241, 5244, 

5249, 5258, 5309. 5313, 5319, 5324. 5399,5411, 5415, 5424. 5434, 

5469, 5473, 5478, 5484, 5492. 5548,5552, 5558 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

4854,4858. 4869. 4985, 4987. 4990, 5043, 5047, 5054, 5065.5073, 

5165, 5167, 5175, 5177, 5191, 5195.5199, 5205, 5207, 5241, 5244, 

5249, 5258, 5309. 5313, 5319, 5324. 5399,5411, 5415, 5424. 5434, 

5469, 5473, 5478, 5484, 5492. 5548,5552, 5558 

33. 
PKUUUUIIUN Mb I HUD (How-fig. gas lirl pumptng-size and 

Rowing 

PRODUCTION 
type ot pump) WfcLLSi Aius> (HtxjucwgorsflUHn) 

SI 
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION 

DATE OF TEST 

6-8-00 

HOURS TESTED 

1 

CHOKE SIZE PROD'N FOR 

TEST PERIOD 

• 

OIL-BBL GAS-MCF 

126 MCF/D Pitot Gauge 

WATER-BBL GAS-OIL RATIO 

FLOW. TUBING PRESS. 

SI 554 

CASING PRESSURE 

SI 554 

CALCULATED 
24-HOUR RATE 

OIL-BBL 

34. UlyPUtil IIUN Ul- ( M i (Hold, used tor fuel, vented, etc) 

To be sold 

GAS-MCF 

26 MCF/D 

WATER-BBL OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.) 

TEST WITNESSED BY 

35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

None-7*^ 
36. I hereby 

SIGNI 

foregan^ana attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records 

TITLE Regulatory Supervisor DATE 6-26-00 

/ *(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side) 
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department of agency of the 
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 
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Fc,rm 31604 
(October 1990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE* 

(SMOflMrln-
UTIH llmw on 
raven* tids) 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* 
1a. TYPE OF WELL: 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 

OIL 
WELL | 

NEW 
WELL 

ELL I | WELL I * I 

•
WORK I I DEEP-1 I PLUG I I 
OVER | | EN | | BACK | | 

OtFF. 
RESVR 

L> 

V <*ULm 

FOR APPROVED 

OMB NO. 1004-0137 

Expires: December 31.1991 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

Jicarilla Contract 150 
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

Jicarilla Apache 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME. WELL NO 

Jicarilla 150 #12 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY 

9. API WELL NO. 

30-039-24211 
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 

PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 
accordance with any State requinp&ey»s) * r ( P f ^ s i , 

,10. FIELD AND POOL. OR WILDCAT 

WC Cha/Blanco MV/BS Mesa Gal 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Repo t location clearly and in 

At surface 8 8 5 ' F S L , 2 4 6 5 ' F W L 

At top prod, interval reported below 

At total depth DHC-2687 

14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSI 

SEC, T„ R., M.. OR BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

Sec.1,T-26-N, R-5-W 

12. COUNTY OR 

PARISH 

Rio Arriba 

13. STATE 

New Mexico 
15. DATE SPUDDED 

9-30-88 
16. DATE T.D. REACHED 

10-11-88 

17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 

6-21-00 
20. TOTAL DEPTH. MD &TVD 21. PLUG. BACK T.D..MD&TVD 22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL. 23. INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS 

HOW MANY* DRILLED BY 

|o-79or 7901* 7901" 3 |o-79or I 

18. ELEVATIONS (DF. RKB, RT. BR. ETC.)* 

7338' GR 
19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD 

24. PRODUCTION INTERVAL (S) OF THIS COMPLETION-TOP. BOTTOM. NAME (MD AND TVD)* 

5672-6540 Mesaverde Commingled w/Chacra & Gallup 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SURVEY MADE 

26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 
CBL 

27. WAS WELL CORED 
NO 

CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) 

CASING SIZE/GRADE WEIGHT, LBJFT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE TOP OF CEMENT. CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 

9 5/8" 36# 395" 12 1/4" 350 sx 
7" 23# 4286' 8 3/4" 240 sx 
41/2" 11.6# 79011 61/4" 440 sx 

29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD) 

2 3/8" 7741' 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

5672, 5690, 5704, 5728, 5750,5762,5774,5780, 5801, 5810.5886, 

5913, 5943. 5949, 5965, 5999. 6004, 6047. 6063, 6092, 6122. 6128, 

6140, 6146, 6154. 6212, 6227, 6236, 6252. 6272, 6282, 6304. 6309, 

6315. 6335, 6357. 6379, 6391. 6402, 6414, 6437, 6445, 6452. 6497, 

6505. 6511,6518.6540 

32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

5672, 5690, 5704, 5728, 5750,5762,5774,5780, 5801, 5810.5886, 

5913, 5943. 5949, 5965, 5999. 6004, 6047. 6063, 6092, 6122. 6128, 

6140, 6146, 6154. 6212, 6227, 6236, 6252. 6272, 6282, 6304. 6309, 

6315. 6335, 6357. 6379, 6391. 6402, 6414, 6437, 6445, 6452. 6497, 

6505. 6511,6518.6540 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

5672, 5690, 5704, 5728, 5750,5762,5774,5780, 5801, 5810.5886, 

5913, 5943. 5949, 5965, 5999. 6004, 6047. 6063, 6092, 6122. 6128, 

6140, 6146, 6154. 6212, 6227, 6236, 6252. 6272, 6282, 6304. 6309, 

6315. 6335, 6357. 6379, 6391. 6402, 6414, 6437, 6445, 6452. 6497, 

6505. 6511,6518.6540 

5672-6154' 2374 bbl slk wtr, 100,000# 20/40 Brady sd 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

5672, 5690, 5704, 5728, 5750,5762,5774,5780, 5801, 5810.5886, 

5913, 5943. 5949, 5965, 5999. 6004, 6047. 6063, 6092, 6122. 6128, 

6140, 6146, 6154. 6212, 6227, 6236, 6252. 6272, 6282, 6304. 6309, 

6315. 6335, 6357. 6379, 6391. 6402, 6414, 6437, 6445, 6452. 6497, 

6505. 6511,6518.6540 

6212-6540' 2115 bbl slk wtr, 100.000# 20/40 Brady sd 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

5672, 5690, 5704, 5728, 5750,5762,5774,5780, 5801, 5810.5886, 

5913, 5943. 5949, 5965, 5999. 6004, 6047. 6063, 6092, 6122. 6128, 

6140, 6146, 6154. 6212, 6227, 6236, 6252. 6272, 6282, 6304. 6309, 

6315. 6335, 6357. 6379, 6391. 6402, 6414, 6437, 6445, 6452. 6497, 

6505. 6511,6518.6540 

31 PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

5672, 5690, 5704, 5728, 5750,5762,5774,5780, 5801, 5810.5886, 

5913, 5943. 5949, 5965, 5999. 6004, 6047. 6063, 6092, 6122. 6128, 

6140, 6146, 6154. 6212, 6227, 6236, 6252. 6272, 6282, 6304. 6309, 

6315. 6335, 6357. 6379, 6391. 6402, 6414, 6437, 6445, 6452. 6497, 

6505. 6511,6518.6540 

PRODUCTION 
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION KKUUUU IIUN Mb I HUD {Howing, gas un, pumpmgsize ana type ol pump) 

Flowing 

wfcu. a i A i u& (rtvauang or s h u M ) 

SI 
DATE OF TEST 

6-19-00 

HOURS TESTED 

1 

CHOKE SIZE PRODN FOR OIL-BBL GAS-MCF WATER-BBL 
TEST PERIOD I I I " 

a» | 1486 M C F / D Pi to t G a u g e 

GAS-OIL RATIO 

FLOW. TUBING PRESS. 

SI 554 

CASING PRESSURE 

SI 554 

CALCULATED OIL-BBL GAS-MCF WATER-BBL 

24-HOUR RATE I I | 
• | | 4 8 6 M C F / D | „ o n 

OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.) 

34. uitiPuyiiiuNui-UAy Hold, used Mr fuel, vent 

To be sold 
TEST WITN ESSE D BY 

None 
36. | hereby cenjryjthat the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records 

S I G N E0 J ) / A # / / S / ^ d L & L TITLE Regulatory Supervisor DATE 6-26-00 
— 

/ "(See Instructions and Spaces for Addit ional Data on Reverse Side) 
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001. makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department of agency of the 
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 
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submitted i n l i e u of Form 3160-5 
' UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells 

1. Type of Well 
GAS 

IT" 

/ % 
MAR 2000 

• i v RECEiVbD 
OIL & GAS COMPANY ,̂ OtL.OQN.D5V 

DrST. 3 
3. Address & Phone No. of Operator 

PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 

4. Location of Well, Footage, S e c , T, R, M 
885'FSL, 2465'FWL, Sec.l, T-26-N, R-5-W, NMPM 

5. Lease Number 
J i c a r i l l a 150 

6. " ~ I f 'indiah, A l l . or 
Tribe Name 
J i c a r i l l a Apache 

7 . Unit Agreement Name 

8. Well Name & Number 
J i c a r i l l a 150 #12 

9. API Well No. 
30-039-24211 

10. Field and Pool 
Q f ^ l o WtgrstSSt Cha/Blanco MV/ 

BS Mesa Ga l lup 
11. County and State 

Rio Arriba Co, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA 
Type of Submission 

_X_ Notice of Intent 

Subsequent Report 

Final Abandonment 

Type of Action 
Abandonment _X_ Change of Plans 
Recompletion New Construction 
Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing 
Casing Repair _ Water Shut o f f 
A l t e r i n g Casing 
Other -

Conversion to I n j e c t i o n 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations 

I t i s intended to perforate and fracture stimulate the Chacra i n t e r v a l of the subject 
we l l . A new C-102 p l a t i s attached. After clean out operations, i t i s intended 
to commingle the Chacra i n t e r v a l with the e x i s t i n g Gallup i n t e r v a l along with 
the previously approved Mesaverde i n t e r v a l (see sundry approved 12-23-99). DHC 
order DHC-2535 has been approved for the commingling of the Mesaverde/Gallup. 
An amended application w i l l be submitted. 

14. I hereby/? ce r t i f y / ^ i a t the foregoing i s true and correct. 

y^-^/ / L & (SCPUD) T i t l e Regulatory Administrator Date 2/l/00_ 

(This space for Federal or^ State Office use) 
APPROVED BY C ^ ^ ^ 
CONDITION OF APPROVAL, i f any: 

G use) f 
T i t l e /y-^Vc; - < f - j • Date P/'^^/Z^ 

T i t l e 13 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes i t a crime for any person knowingly and w i l l f u l l y to make any department or agency of 
ihe United States any false, f i c t i t i o u s or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within i t s j u r i s d i c t i o n . 



l>Lilricl I 

PO Boi 1980. Ilubbs. NM 88241-1980 

Diilrict II 

PO Drawer Dl). Aria«ia. NM 88211-0719 

District III 

1000 Rio Braios Rd.. Aztec. NM 17410 

District IV 

PO Box 2088. Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerai* & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 21, 199-i 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE D ATION PLAT 
' AH Number ' Pool Code WBaagggt Chacra ' ? o o i N"m e 

30-039-24211 72319/72920 Blanco Mesaverde/B. S. Mesa Gallup 
4 Property Code 

16344 
1 Property Name 

J i c a r i l l a 150 
' Well Number 

12 

Burlington Resources^ftit1"^ Gas Company 733o*?CTtR 

1 0 Surface Location 
UL or lot oo. 

N 
Section 

1 
Township 

26N 
Range 

5W 
Lot idn Feet from the 

885 
North/South line 

South 
Feet from the 

2465 
East/West line 

West 
County 

RA 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location 11 " Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range LotIdn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

" Dedicated Acres ' J Joint or Infill 
MV-W/3I9J88 
n a l - l6n.d4 Cha-1610 

" Consolidation Code 

M 

1 1 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

Original p 
Ceci l B. 

from 
.is 11-3-87 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein it 
true and complete to the bat of my knowledge and belief 

Cole 

Regulatory A fimini s t r at nr 

Date 

'"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 
or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer 

Certificate Number 



emitted i n l i e u of Form 3160-5 
UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells 

1. Type of Well 
GAS 

2. Name of Operator 

OIL & GAS COMPANY 

3. Address & Phone No. of Operator 
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-

4. Location of Well, Footage, S e c , T, R, M 
885'FSL, 2465'FWL, Sec.l, T-26-N, R-5-W, NMPM 

11. 

Lease Number 
J i c a r i l l a 150 
I f Indian, A l l . or 
Tribe Name 
J i c a r i l l a Apache 
Unit Agreement Name 

Well Name & Number 
J i c a r i l l a 150 #12 
API Well No. 
30-039-24211 
F i e l d and Pool 
Wildcat Cha/Blanco MV/ 
BS Mesa Gallup 
County and State 
Rio A r r i b a Co, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA 
Type of Submission 

_X_ Notice of I n t e n t 

Subsequent Report 

F i n a l Abandonment 

Type of Action 
Abandonment Change of Plans 
Recompletion 
Plugging Back 
Casing Repair 
A l t e r i n g Casing 

New C o n s t r u c t i o n 
Non-Routine F r a c t u r i n g 
Water Shut o f f 
Conversion t o I n j e c t i o n 

X Other 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations 

Attached i s a corrected C-102 p l a t showing the c o r r e c t acreage d e d i c a t i o n f o r 
the Chacra form a t i o n . 

14. I hereby c e r t i f y that the foregoing i s true and correct. 

S i g n e ^ O ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ P i t l e Regulatory A d m i n i s t r a t o r Date 2/10/00_ 
no 

(This space f o r Federal or State O f f i c e use) /?, i - CT / / 
APPROVED BY C ^ ^ ' ^ P ~ ' T i t l e r < ? ' * r r o . r Date f ?S> /o^> 
CONDITION OF APPK0VAC7~lf any: / 

T i t l e 18 U . 5 . Z . Section 1001, makes i t a crime f o r any person knowingly and w i l l f u l l y to make any department cr agency of 
the United States any f a l s e , f i c t i t i o u s or f r a u d u l e n t statements or representations as to any matter w i t h i n i : s j u r i s d i c t i o n . 



District I 
rO Box 1980. Ilnbhs. NM 88241-19X0 

District II 

PO Drawer 01). Anesia. NM 88Z1I-07I9 

District II! 

1000 Kio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 87410 

District IV 

PO Box 2088. Santa Fe. NM 87504*2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy. Nfincrais A Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 

Form C-
Revised February 21. 1 

Instructions on c 
Submit to Appropriate District Ot 

State Lease - 4 Co 
Fee Lease - 3 Co 

• AMENDED REPC 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number 

30-039-24211 
' Pool Code 

72319/72920 
Pool Name Wildcat Chacra 

Blanco Mesaverde/B. S. Mesa Gallup 
' Property Code ' Property Name ' We* Number 

16344 J i c a r i l l a 150 12 

Burlington Resource's^ftiY™^ Gas Company 7338^81 

1 0 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Coaary 

N 1 26N 5W 885 South 2465 West RA 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location 11 r Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range LotIdn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/ West line Cos My 

Mv^fq^ 0 i B t o r I n r , u 

r^i-ian da Cha-ifiln 

' Consolidation Code ' Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATE: 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

Original plat 
Cecil B. Tull 

from 
i s 11-3-87 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATIC 
/ hereby certify that the information conmned herein i 
true and complete to the best of my btmriniee and be: 

Date 

''SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIC 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this pk 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
or under my supervision, and that the same is true one 
correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer 

.3 

Certificate Number 



submitted i n l i e u of Fi 3160-5 
UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells 

1. Type of Well 
GAS 

\ |~2 fZ\ f£2 S 

att DEC 2 7 1939 

2. Name of Operator 

RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY 

Lease Number 
J i c a r i l l a 150 
I f Indian, A l l . or 
Tribe Name 
J i c a r i l l a Apache 
Unit Agreement Name 

3. Address & Phone No. of Operator 
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 

4. Location of Well, Footage, Sec, T, R, M 
885'FSL, 2465'FWL, Sec.l, T-26-N, R-5-W, NMPM 

8. Well Name & Number 
J i c a r i l l a 150 #12 

9. API Well No. 
30-039-24211 

10. Field and Pool 
BS Mesa Gallup/**/ 

11. County and State 
Rio Arriba Co, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA 
Type of Submission 

_X_ Notice of Intent 

Subsequent Report 

Final Abandonment 

Type of Action 
Abandonment Change of Plans 

_X_ Recompletion New Construction 
Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing 

Water Shut o f f 
Conversion to I n j e c t i o n 

Casing Repair 
A l t e r i n g Casing 

_X_ Other - Commingle 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations 

I t i s intended to recomplete the subject well according to the attached procedure. 

rn 

CD 

ereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. •"' 

fyftfjf T i t l e Regulatory Administrator Date ll/15/99_ 

(This space f o r Federal or State Office use) 
T i t l e APPROVED BY O ^ b ^ 2: 

CONDITION OF APPROVAL, i f any: 
Date 



District I 
PO Bos 19110. Ilubhs. NM 88241-1980 

DLilrict II 

PO Drawer Dl). Artesia. NM 88211-0719 

District III 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec NM 87410 

District IV 

PO Boa 2088. Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy. Minerals A Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-10 
Revised February 21. 199 

Instructions on bac 
Submit to Appropriate District Ot't'ic 

State Lease • 4 Copic 
Fee Lease - 3 Copk 

• AMENDED REPOR 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' AH Number 

30-039-24211 

1 Pool Code 

72319/72920 
> Pool Name 

Blanco Mesaverde/B. S. Mesa Gallup 
' Property Code 

16344 
' Property Name 

J i c a r i l l a 150 
' Well Number 

12 

Burlington Resource>ser"6°iftL"B^ Gas Company 733S* atll 

1 0 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the ' North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

N 1 26N 5W 885 South 2465 West RA 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location I r Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

Gal-1 fid 

" Joint or Infill 

it 
BA 

• Consolidation Code " Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

1 ^ 
Original pi 
Cec i l B. Tu 

at from 
H i s 11-3-87 

( 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATE 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 

1 

1 

| i | Signature 

Ppgp-y C o l e 1 

1 

| i | Printed'Name 

P<DCTH 1 ^f-n-f-V A r l r n i m * c f r a f n r 

1 

1 

| i | 
Title"' 

/ / - / 7-9? 

1 

1 

| i | 

Date 

1 

1 

t 1 

\V)\J.Z> 1 —A - "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on Ous plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by m 
or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my belief. 

1 

1 

t 1 

\V)\J.Z> 1 —A -

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer 

( 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer 

( Certificate Number 



SUNDRY NOTICE SUBMITTAL 

Well: Jicarilla 150 #12 
Unit N, Sec. 1, T 26N, R5W 
Rio Arriba, NM 

It is intended to recomplete the Mesaverde formation in the existing Gallup 
wellbore. A rig will MIRU, ND wellhead, NU BOP, and pull production tubing. A 
CIBP will be set above the Gallup formation at approximately 6712' . 

If adequately isolated by cement, the Mesaverde will be perforated and fracture 
stimulated in three stages in the following interval: 4512'-6612' . I f 
cement remediation operations are necessary, Burlington Resources will contact 
the appropriate regulatory agency for approval prior to work initiation. 

After stimulation flowback, the CIBP above the Dakota will be drilled out and 
tubing will be landed approximately 100' above PBTD. The well will then produce 
commingled production for the Mesaverde and Gallup formations. Application for 
commingling will be submitted. 

Approved: 
Date 



District 1 
PO lira I'JSO. llolibs. NM 88241-1980 

District II 
P.O Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

District III 
1000 Rio Urazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87.W4-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals, &, Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-104 
Revised February 21,1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

5 Copies 

• AMMENDED REPORT 

TRANSPORT 
1 Operator Name and Address 2 OGRID Number 

B u r l i n g t o n Resources O i l & Gas 14538 
PO Box 4289 ' Reason for Filing Code 

F a r m i n g t o n , NM 87499 
CO - 7 / 1 1 / 9 6 

F a r m i n g t o n , NM 87499 
CO - 7 / 1 1 / 9 6 

* API Number 5 Pool Name « Pool Code 

3 0 - 0 3 9 - 2 4 2 1 1 BS MESA GALLUP (GAS) 72920 

7 Property Code • Property Name 9 Well Number 

007188 J I C A R I L L A 1 5 0 #12 

II. 1 0 Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. 

N 

Section 

1 
Township 

02 6N 
Range 

005W 
Lot.ldn Feet from the 

885 
North/South Line 

S 
Feet from the 

2465 
East/West Line 

W 
County 
R I O 

A R R I B A 

"Bottom! lole Location 
UI or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County 

1 2 Lse Code 
n Producing Method Code Gas Connection Date "C-129 Permit Number 1 6 C-129 Effective Date " C-129 Expiration Date 

III. Oil and Gas Transporters 
"Transporter " Transporter Name 2 0 POD 2 1 0 / G 2 2 POD ULSTR Location 

OGRID and Address and Description 

25244 WILLIAMS FIELD SERVICES CO 
P.O. BOX 58900 

G N-01-T026N-R005W 

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84158-
0900 

Giant I n d u s t r i e s 

57 64 US Hwy 64 

Farmington, NM 87401 

N-01-T026N-R005W 

IV. Produced Water 
2 1 POD 2 4 POD ULSTR Location and Description 

V. Well Completion Data 
2 1 Spud Date 2 6 Ready Date 2 ' T D 28 P B T D 2 9 Perforations 

"Hole Size " Casing & Tubing Size 3 2 Depth Set " Sacks Cement 

VI. Well Test Data 
" Date New Oil " Gas Delivery Date " Test Date " Test Length "Tbg. Pressure " Csg. Pressure 

4 0 Choke Size 4 1 Oil 4 2 Water 4 1 Gas 4 4 AOF 4 5 Test Method 

4 6 1 hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied 
with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

Signature r ^ ^ f j ^ j , ^ ' t y * 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved by: Frank T. Chavez 

Printed Name: 
D o l o r e s D i a z Title: District Supervisor 
Title: 
p r o d u c t i o n A s s o c i a t e Approved Date: J u l y 1 1 , 1 9 9 6 

Date: 
7 / 1 1 / 9 6 

Phone 
(505) 3 2 6 - 9 7 0 0 

" I f this is a change of operator f i l l in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator 
14538 Meridian Oil Production 

Previous Operator Signature Printed Name Title Date 

S i g n a t u r e - j ^ l ^ C ^ t a £t<*tL^~> Dolores Diaz Production Associate 7/U/96 



1 l-O IU> 1)11, l lubba. N M I t l 4 | . | 9 * 0 

IMalrkt II 

r \ j Ur»«w 01). Ar tou . tNM IS2II4>7|> 

IMf l r t i l l 

1000 Klo flratse Rd. . A are. NM 17410 

IKatrict IV 

HO Hat i0««. Seats re. NM I7SQ4.20U 

I. 

State of New Mexico / F * * < 
I ' a a n j . Mia«rmu 4 Naiorat K u N m i iMoflnnKM Rev ised February 2 1 . 

loavncuoiia on 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION* ON DlVISISikbmu to Appropn«w District. < 

PO Box 2088 / a i r • -i E 0 S C 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-̂ 088 

Q AMENDED RE1 ,5 FE; 1 ~> nn 8 52 
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 

' Operator DIUM ana Address 

Meridian O i l Inc . 
PO Box 4289 
Fantu-r.ccon, 37499 

' OCHIU N.atfMr 

14538 
' Operator DIUM ana Address 

Meridian O i l Inc . 
PO Box 4289 
Fantu-r.ccon, 37499 \;c & 

1} Well 

•aaa lor rliiaf Cad* 

Name Change 
* \ f l Nuiuocr 

3 ° - ° 3 9 - 2 4 2 1 1 

* Peal Nana ^ / 

BS Mesa Gallup 

' IWCede 

7 ? Q ? n 
' Property Cod* 

1 R I 4 4 ^ 
' Property Naox 

J i c a r i l l a 150. 

' Wtl Naaacr 

17 

Ul ar tut ou. 

N 

^ecliua 

1 

Tawaxaip 

26N 

Kaacc 

5W 

LoUido r'ect (ram tac Nortbi&outa l i a c 

Sm.t -V. 

r'ret from tac 

2465 

fcsMAVc.1 uo* 

West 

Caa at; 

l io A r r i 

" Bottom -lole Location 
U l . ar tot ao. 

same 

SectioB Taweaaip Haas* I.M Ida K m Cram I B * Nonb/Souib liar Krrt from lb* EasUWestSae Carnal 

" L M Cud* 

J 

" Produciac. Metaed Cad* " Caa Cuoacctroa l>«le " C-129 Permit Number " C-129 EJTrciivc Dal* " C 129 bpilBliaa 

HI. Oil and Gas Transporters 
Traaaponcr 
OGMU 

" Trsaspamr NaaM 
tad Address 

POD o/c " POO U W T R 

«sd Dcarriptiaa 

014538 Meridian Oil Inc. 
PO Box 42Q9,Fa2iningtan,NM 

8503 Gas Company of New Mexico 5)I©Ifl¥l 
m >M U 9 Wb ^ — 

IV. Produced Water 
roo 

1 POD ULSTR taestise) aaa) llrampitaa 

V. Weil Completion Data 
Spad Data ' Ready U s i s " T D PBTU 

" !lai« aim " Casiat * Tobias, bit* 
H Depta act •^UcasCcmaM 

VI. Well Test Data 
w Date New OU a> Cat B a l m | Oat* » Teat Dale " Tot Lcocib " T h f . Proaajr* 

" C k k t a m *oa - Water " C a s -MOT " T e a l Met 

P 

' I heresy certify thai tn* ruin of Iha Oil Ci 
joa frraa I anali and ma i 

kaoWtodee tad be 
i lo IIM ben tx my 

Apbfoviti by; 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT #0 
(3) Take 

T$ecfulatorv Reoresentative 

505-326-9700 •>«*: 1-5-95 
" If lab ia a chase* mi epcrets* Jul to lbs O G R I U aaasaer sad aaass i II the 

Pmiaaa Operator bitaatar* I M l t d Hi Til ls 



SCO*** 
a* District Office Ar*rariat* I 

mynfcri 
PXXBox 10SAHcfcc*,NM IC40 

Disinter, M 
KaOrawwDD,Afterta,NM SC10 

State of New Mexico 
Enerjy, Minerals Bid Natural Resources Depait/neut + 
OIL CONSERVATION Dl 

P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87SO4-2088 

1000 Kio 

L 

KaY, Altec, NM 17410 

5ION 

B 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND/AUTHORIZATKDN 

F*r**C-104 
Kertostf M 4 ) 

•iBoltanaf Pat* 

OiL.̂ OHScKv •. ON Dt\ 
•RE-U£iVE0 

'90 JUL 30 flfl 8 
Operator 1 

MERIDIAN OIL INC. \ 
Well AM Na 

Ai1ia~ea* 

P. 0. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499 
ReesosX*) for Filing (CUckproptr tax) • Other (P(MM crpfaai) 
NtfwWaft U Chang* kTnuuportaTofc . ^ 
)Uoc«»^tfic* • OD • DryOu • J^LKJL^ • 

tod i 

IL DESCRIPTION OP WELL AND LEASE 

JICARILLA "G1 
WcflNa 

12 
Pool Nun, IatkicfiBf Fonnatka 

B.S. MESA GALLUP 
Kind of Least 
State, F*oS|l or Fen 

Lease No. 
JIC. CONT. ISO 

Unit 

Section Township 

. Foil From las ^ Line and Feet From The _ 

26N j j ^ 5W .NMPM. R I Q A R R I B A 

County 

Name of AieVnirrrl Tranipong cf Ofl •—n orCcedeaots prn 

Meridian Oil Inc. U J m 

Addrett (Give addrta to which approved copy of thit form it to be tent) 

P. 0. Box 4289, Farminqton, NM 87499 
Nameof AiaTwriwdTrantporurofCianghrailOat | | orDryGai f 7 ] 

Gas Company of New Mexico 
Address (G'tvt addrta to which appr ovtd copy of this form tr u tx « * ) 

P. 0. Box 1899, Bloomfield, NM 87413 
Ifwaflprod^oawbqiadi, |UoJl | Sec |Twp. | I M . 
pva kxatioa oftankx j j j ! 

Ii gu actually coimecied? | Wbea T 

• 
If das production i* commingled with flat from my other lessc or pod, give cccaragUat order Dumber 
IV. COMPLETION DATA 

lOOWell | OuWeJI 

Designate Type of Completion - (X) j j 
New Well | Workovsr | Dccpea | Plug Back |SameRetV ^XffRefV 

1 I I 1 1 
Data 5p«^M Date CompL Ready lo Prod. Total Depth PJ.TD. 

BrmtMat (DF. RXM, KT, CR. etcJ Nezne of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gat Fay Tubing Depth 

rVrforsuoas Depth Citing Shoe 

TUBING. CASINO AND CEMENTING RECORD 
HOLE SIZE CASINO a TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
OIL WELL (Tat mint or afi«r recovery cf total volume of load ofl and mat or tovai 10 or acted top aOowablt for this depth or be for full 24 kounj 
Date Fir* New OO Ran To Tank Date of Teal Producing Method (Flow, pump, got /jit, etc J 

Length of Teat Tubing Preouft Cuing Pressure 

(5)15 
Actual Prod. During Teat Cffl-BbU. Wtfer-Bbts. 

i i 

Gat-MCP \U) 
i Qioon 

GAS WELL ~.v* 1 
Actual Prod. Teat - MCF/D Length af Teat Bbla. CoodeacUe/MMCT OIL f>lSf. a \ 
raxtiai Meted (paurf, bockprj Tubing Preuuie (Shut-in) Cuing Pieaaum (Shut-in) c£c«* Size 

VI, OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby certify that the ruler and regulations of ti* Oil Cccservatiaa 
Division have beca complied with and Ihal ne iafonouioa given above 
ie true sad cottspitu lo tb* best cf my knowledge tad belief. 

Leslie Kahwajy Prod. Serv. Csupervisoi 
PrtatadNaina 

6/15/90 (505)32^9700 
Telephone No. 

OIL OUNSfcHVAi lON DIVISION 

JUL 03 1990 
Date Approved 

By _ 

Title. 
SUPERVISOR DISTRICT jtj 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be fifed la cornpliance wim Rule 1104 
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened wefl must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Role Ul. 
2) All sections of this form most be filled oat for allowable oo new and incompleted wells. 
3) Fill out only Sectkns L D. in, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, trarisporter, or other such changes. 
4) Separate Form C-104 must be fifed for each pool m miltipiy (xxnpleted wells. 



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS ARTESIA / AZTEC 
P.O.BOX 1980...,n1n ol 

HOBBS, a nNM?S82W-
P.O.DRAWER DD 1000 RIO BRAZOS P.O.BOX 1980...,n1n ol 

HOBBS, a nNM?S82W- ARTESIA , NM 88120 AZTEC , NM 87410 

NOTICE OF GAS WELL - CONNECTION / RECONNECTTON / DISCONNECTION 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION OF THE FOLLOWING: 

CONNECTION *** FIRST DELIVERY 4-16-90 

RECONNECTTON FIRST DELIVERY 

DISCONNECTION 

DATE 

DATE 

INITIAL POTENTIAL 

INITIAL POTENTIAL 

FOR DELIVERY OF GAS FROM THE Union Texas Petroleum Corporation 

METER CODE 

WAS MADE ON 

AOF 

CHOKE 

SITE CODE 

4-16-90 

DATE 

RECEIVE 
APR2 41990 

OPERATOR 

J i c a r i l l a G 

LEASE 
12 (N) 1-26-05 

WELL No. UNIT LETTER 
Black Sand Mesa Gallup 

S-T-R 

POOL 

Gas Company of New Mexico 

TRANSPORTER 

OCD USE ONLY 

COUNTY @ A 

LAND TYPE 

LIQUID TRANSPORTER 

CON* DIV» P h i l Schofield, Gas Control Manager 

BJST.3 REPRESENTATIVE NAME / TITLE 
( PLEASE TYPE or PRINT ) 

ESENTATTVE SIGNATURE 

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE TO THE APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE. 
cc: Operator 

Bureau of Land Management 
NMOCD - Santa Fe 
Joel Levine - MS 509 
Mark Holland - MS 507 
B i l l Bryant -

Dennis Calloway - MS 528 
Jon Jones - Kutz 
Chart Office - Kutz 
Kevin Lawrence - Kutz 
File 



.Submit 5 it 5 Copiei 
}priale Dis 

les 
Appropriate District Office 
DISTRICT 1 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

Energy, M 
State of New Mexico 
s and Natural Resources Department 

DISTRICT n 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 
I. 

OI1/CONSERVATION DIVISION 
/ P.O. Box 2088 

/ Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
i 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
Revised 1-1-89 
See Instructions 
at Bottom of Page 

Operator 

Union Texas Petroleum CorD. Attn: Ken E. White 
Well API No. 

Address 
P.O. Box 2120 Houston, TX 77252-2120 

_ Other (Please explain) Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper box) 
New Well EE 
Recompletion EH 
Change in Operator Q 

Change in Transporter of: 
Oil • Dry Gas • 
Casinghead Gas O Condensate _ ] 

If change of operator give name 
and address or previous operator 

D . DESCRIPTION OF W E L L AND LEASE 
Lease Name 

J i ca r i i l a G 
Well No. 

12 
Pool Name, Including Formation 

B.S. Mesa Galluo 
Kind of Lease F e d 
Stale, Federal or Fee Jic 

Lease No. 

. Contract 
Location 

Unit letter N 885 Vert FmmThe S O U t h I J m a n H 2 4 6 5 IV,, FmmThe West line 

Section 1 Township Range 5W .NMPM, Rio Arriba County 

1! 

m. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATU1 HAL GAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil | 1 or Condensate 

Conoco 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P.O. Box 1267, Ponca City, OK 74603 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas | | or Dry Gas | x l 

Gas Cn. of NPW Mpxiro 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P.O. Box 26400. Albuquerque, MM 87125 
If well produces oil or liquids, | Unit | Sec |Twp. | Rge. 
pve location of tanks. i | | | 

Is gas actually connected? | When ? 

No 1 
If this production it commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number. 
I V . COMPLETION DATA 

| Oil Well | Gas Well 
Designate Type of Completion - (X) j I X 

New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back |Same Res'v fc>iff Res'v 

X I I I 1 1 
Date Spudded 

9/30/88 
Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth 

7901 
P.B.T.D. 

7901 
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

7338' GR 
Name of Producing Formation 

TaDcito PC/BS Mesa G 
Top Oil/Gas Pay 

7416 
Tubing Depth 

7715 
Perforations 

7 A T K - 7 7 f i R 

Depth Casing Shoe 

7901 
TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

1 ? 1 / 4 Q 5 / 8 395 350 
8 V4 7 4286 240 

1 in A 1/? 7901 440 
1 77/5 , 

OIL WELL (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours.) 

Date First New Oil Run To Tank Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Choke Size?* Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure 

• IUN2 3 1989 
Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water-Bbls. Gas- MCF 

Oil COM DIV 
GAS WELL 
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D 

44 
Length of Test 

11 days 
Bbls. Condensate/MMCF 

0 
Gravity of Condensate 

resting Method (pitot, back pr.) 

Flow test 
Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) 

325 
Casing Pressure (Shut-in) 

630 
Choke Size 

3/4" 
V I . OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and that the information given above 
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

,gMtUieKen' E. White ,gMtUieKen' E. White Reg. Permit Coord. 
Printed Name Title 

fi-?1-RQ 713/968-4004 
Date Telephone No. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

M , ; J . JUL 0 % 1989 
By. 

Title. 
SUfctliV T — 

iSUff DLiliilC'l 'it 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule 111. 
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3) Fill out only Sections I , I I , III, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transncrtsr, or other such changes. 
4) Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells. 



Form JIGO—5 
(November 1983) 
(Formerly 9—331) 

UNITED STATES fCBWT 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ™ 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND R̂EPORTS ONJrVELLS 
Do not tue tola form for propomls to drill or 'to deepen or pins beck io a different reservoir. 

U H •"APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for taeh proooiaia.) 

TRIPLICATE* 
itracttoaa oa re-

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004—0I3S 
Expires August 31. 1985 

5. LEAS« ouiaaanoR a m asaiAL »o. 

, 1 - i r a H l l a C.cvntrart 1 
a. ir IHPIAB. ALLffrrn oa raiaa m n i 

J i ca r i l l a Apache 

WELL • W I L L 

M A M S o r OPEEATOB 
fifl 10 V* 

7. O B I T A Q E B E M S B T R A M B 

Union Tpxas Pptrnlptim Corp. 

8. PABM OK L B A B B BAMB 

J i ca r i l l a G 
AOOBESS or OPBBATOB 

P.O. Box 2120 Houston, TX 77252-2120 

9. WSIX MO. 

12 
LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with aar State requirements.* 
See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 

885' FSL & 2465' FWL 

10. r i B L O AMD POOL, OB WILDCAT 

3S Mesa Gallup 
11. aacu. t , a , > , « i sue. ABB 

• n a m OB ABBA 

Sec. 1. 26N-5W 
1 1. PERMIT NO. IS. ELCVATIONS (Show whether or. BT. ca, etc.) 

7338' GL 
12 . COOBTT OB P A B I M 

Rio A r r i b a 

I S . BTATB 

i l l ! 
10. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

Name* or INTENTION T O : 

TEST WATBB 8 H 0 T - o r » 

rRACTl'BB TEEAT 

SHOOT OB ACIDIXB 

ItCPAIB W E L L 

• Otn»r) 

P C L L OB ALTBB CASINO 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE 

ABAHOOM* 

CHANCE PLANS 

SOBBBQOBJCT BBPOBT O» : 

WATBB aaoT-orr 

rBACTOBS T B B A T M B H T 

SHOOTING oa A C I D U I N S 

BBTAIBiaO WBU. 

ALTBBim CASINO 

(Other) 
'—'Single T^ofnple îon 

( NOTE : Report remits of moltlpla eompiettoa oa Wan 
Completion or Reeonpletton Report aad Lee term.) 

IT. L».SI RIDE 1'itni-osEO oa COMPLETBO OPEBATIOXS (Clearly state ail prrttoent drtalla. and jive pertinent dates, Including eatlaiated date ot startlne aar 
proposed work. If well ia directionali? drilled, give rahaortaet loeatiuaa and meaaured aad true rprtleal depth* (or all markers aad SOSes perti­
nent to thia work.) * 

APD was approved for Gallup & Mesavordc formations. No perfs or completion 
attempts were made in-W. Single completion in Gallup only. 

fa, 

mum 
APR1 81990 

OIL CON. DIV., 
XDIST. 3 

ACCEPTED FOR RECORD 

APR 16 1990 

ARWNGTp* FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA 

BY 
t toe foregoing Is, true and correct 

T I T L E 
Regulatory Permit Coord. 

DATS . 
3/28/90 

(This space for Federal or State oflee use) 

APPROVED BT 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IT ANT: 

T I T L E DATS . 

NMOC0 
*See liutracriem on R«v< Sid* 

Title IS U . S . C . Section 1001, makes it a crime (or any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the 
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 
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Form 3 1 6 0 - 5 
(Nove.Tibe/ 1533) 
( v c : ~ j r \ y 9 - 3 3 1 } 

sum*!? IX 
_ . . . , -v - . ,— .« i ( - P ; - * - ' r loscructtoae or, ? c 

D£?AR; i^Er:; Ur fHk. : N i c.-:; u.-. ^ ) 

UNITED STATES 

•REAU'-GF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Forrr., approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1 0 0 4 - 0 1 3 ! 
E x p i r e s Augus t 7.1, 1985 

J i ca r i l l a Contract 150 

2. KAUi o*" Op;::;ATOii 

Union Texas Petroleum Coro 

P.O. Bex 2120, Houston, Texas-V-?7&£2120 

CP 

385' FSL & 2463' FWL 

12 
15. ...vo I'OCL, -j; ;v; 

BS Mesa Gal lup 
11. . . . i . . . a.. 02 a: 

SiJSYST ASJ»i 

Sec. 1, 26M-5V 
15. ELEVATIONS (S/.ow wT.ttjar :;T, a , etc) 

n/a 138' GL 

12. CCOU-ft OS 1-ASiSii 

Rio Arriba 
i s . 

C;z-c)< Appropriate 3c:r, ;o Ind'ica:-; Nature o: .Notica, Rsport, sr Gvher i-Gia 

TSST ~ i T : a 3UDT-0;-;' 

KBACTUEi TREAT 

, Other) 

CHANCE rL.lN'S 

soac^cc:::-:* sua*)-* oi*: 

WAV52 saST-crr 

5SOOTIN0 OR AC»lSK."0 ! j „ , ASASIXlSSISST* 

— 5Dua Notice 1 v: 
(Other) : ——! A | 

; N O T ; ; : Report resu l t of ccupietlca oa r. all 
C:.;rqjici.I.v:, m' . : ; ; i i go le : : ; ; ; i l ; ; o f i :.nd LP'/ I 'om.) 

:T. t/KsraiuK I-ROI-OSEO OK cojii'LSTsa OPERATIONS (Clearly statu till peruana drtaiis. and give vertlDsr.c datc-3. lacluai i i^ s-iirlsaaceC date ot Lisrass auy 
praposvd work. I f v/cil ia dlri:.:uo~;iiiy drilled, b'ive ^ukun'^c; ':c<s.rduz r.r.c v.i.'i:j.ir^c arid true Vi.-rcioai diptus i!or ai l ^ i ^ i ' i t i r i : £.^d policy i"-i;r:i-

10/31/88 

Spudded'@ 5:45 pm. 09/20/88. Drl 12-l/4 ! : hole- to 325'. Set 9-5/8" 35# 0SG @ 395.3' 
w/250 sx Calss B cmt. w/ 21 Cad,,. 

'1 to 4235'. Run 7" incermsdiace cso 23e N-30 tc 4235.IS'. CV tool 2 297; RB. 

Float collar @ 4240.33. Cmt 1st stage v;/140 sx 55/35 ncz v//12% cel . cmt 2nd stace 
w/250 sx 65/35 poz 12% gel w/100 sx Class 3 2% Cacl 9 . 

10/11/8S 

Drl to 7301 1. Ran 7" 11.63' l iner v;/540 sx 50/53/ ooz 
3 5:00 ax.. 

e e l . Released r i q 

hi 
*!0v2l iS83 

= M.: 

N. r 

l hsreb*' M i t t : . ' t.':c- iO.-«-yLi£ U /f."wi :. cor.vct 

SIGrrSD e z ^eo: -i - •.- : 11/11/33 

[ T l i ; ^ upiiCe iOr -';:der^.; ^ti:te ou.crc u^o) 

APPEOTSD r . r . ACCEPTED FOR RECORD 

NOV 171988 
FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA 



Form 1160-4 
{November 1983) 

(formerr* 9-330) UNI/TED STATE5 ™ U *^?W£3™\ 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERtQR H.AII -gsSffif 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AMD ' iBS 
U. TYPE OF WELL 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004—0137 
Expires August 31, 1985 

ft. l.KASC DESIGNATION AMD SERIAL MO. 

Jicar i l la Contract 150 
y4 

mi. r~I «.A« I-JR 
1VKI.L I I WKI.I. L_) 

h. TYPE OF COMPLETION 
WORI 
OVRI 

MBW [y-| WORK I 1 Xtr.V.V- t~~l F i l l . I 1 
WKI.I. l £ J OVRI I I EN I I BACK I I 

n ipr . 
r.KKVR 

{•AKMiMiJUf 
*»— 

• 

6. 1» INDIAN, ALLOTTEE Ot TRIBB RAMt 

J i c a r i l l a Apache 

!&S n? fr> H ^ 
Other '-' ""' • "~ "•' 

7. I-RIT AOSCSHBNT NAMB 

n/a 

2. MAMB OT OPERATOR ji H i 

Union Texas Petroleum Corp.-Attn: Paula Priest 

M PABM OB LBABB NAMB 

J i c a r i l l a G 

AOOBESa M*f OFBSATOB 

P.O. "Box 2120, Houston, Texas 77252-2120 

9. WBLL MO. 

12 

4. i-OCATios or WKI.L (Rrporl localion clearly and in accordance tcttk an* State requirements)' 

At ..rr.ee 885' FSL & 2465' FWL 

10. F I E L D AMD TOOL, OB WILDCAT 

BS Mesa Gallup 
11. SEC. T.. ».. U., OB BLOCK AMD SOEVET 

OK AREA 

At top prod. lotervRl reported below 

At totel depth 
Sec. l , 26N-5W 

14. PERU IT NO. DATE ISSl'ED 12. COUNT! OB 
PARISH 

Rio Arriba 

13. STATE 

NM 
13. DATS apl'DDBD 

nq./30/88 

16. DATE T.D. REACHED 

0/11/88 

IT. DATf couPL. (Ready to prod.) 

11/03/88 
18. ELEVATIONS (DP, RKB, RT. OB. E T C . ) * 

7338' GR 

19. BLSV. CABINOBBAD 

26. TOTAL DEPTH. MB A TVD 

7gnr MD. Tvn 
21. PLUO. BACK T J L . MD * TVD 

7901' MD.TVD 

22. IP MI'l.TtPI.E COMPL., 
HOW MART* 

no 

23. INTERVALS 
DRILLED BT 

ROTART TOOLS CABLE TOOLS 

24. PRODUCING I N T E E T A L ( S ) . OP THIS COMl'LCTION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)* 

7416-7768' MD, TVD 
MAY - g ?q89 

23. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
• C B T B T MADB 

no 
26. TTPB ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS Bt'N 

DSE/SDL/DLL OIL COWSERWTinM my 
CASING RECORD (Report all itrinai set m welt) SANTA F£ 

27. WAS W E L L 

no 
2S. 

CASINO SIZE WEIGHT. L B . / P T . DEPTH SBT (MD) HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT POLLED 

q-R/R 36# 395 12-1/4 350 sx none 
7 23# 4286 8-3/4 240 sx none 
4-1/? 7901 6-1/4 440 sx none 

29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) 

4-1/? 4080 79m 
SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) DEPTH SBT (MD) 

7715 
PACKER SBT (MD) 

7682 

31. rzsJrORATIOM RECORD {Interval, t in and » a ) f r ) 

7416-7768 0.32" 26 holes 

ACID. SBOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC 
DEPTH INTEBVAL (MD) 

7416-7768" 
7416-7768 

AMOUNT AND KIND OP MATBKIAL DSBD 

Acid 1250 gal 15% HCL 
Frac 121,296 gal 2% KCL 

S3.« PRODt'CTJON 
DATS PTBST PBOOOCTIOK 

11-/01/88 
PRODUCTION METHOD (Plo«(»f, $n* lift, rsmpwtf—eise and type of pimp) 

Flowinq 
WBLL STATUS (Products* or 

that An) 

Shut-in 
DATS O* T f J R 

03/07/89 
HOURS TESTED 

11 days 
CHOKB SIZE 

3/4" 
PROD'S. POR O I L — B B L . G A S — U C P . WATER—BBL. 
T E S T PBBIOD I 1 , 

• 1 0 I 44 1 TSTR 
UAS-OIL RATIO 

0 

340 W 
CASINO PRSSSl'RE 

0 
CALCULATED O I L — B B L . GAS—MCP. W A T E B — S S L ... 
24-BOCR RATE I | 

» 1 1 1 
OIL G R A V m - A P I (COSUL) 

34. Dlsiwiliui or OAS (Maid, m—i far/mat, vented, etc.) 

• Sold 
TBST W f T N B S S n BT 

Joi?*m̂ rtpr; "\-:;{ n~CC 

I hereby certtfy^ttat tbe forerotns sad attached , n f o f 9 { f j ^ ^ ^ D p l * t t a o d " determined from all available record* \J \_ I.. .. J 

SIGNED ' ^ t c c - ^ r / U ^ y o J ^ TITLE Regulatory Analyst n ^ . , 03/21/89 
. • 7 "(St* InttracNens and Spaces fcr Additional Data en Rtvtrw Sidt) 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it s erim» f«r »•».- I . - - — . : t — — 



Form 3160-5 
(November 1983) 
(Formerly 9-331) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE IN 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
(OUier Instruction* on re-

R I O R wee side) 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS" 
(Do not use this torn for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to » different reservoir. 
' Uss ••APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—'' for .ueh proposals.) 

OIL 
WELL • O»VLL- a ••rwf 

~* <~, C U i * > ti 

NAMS OS OrElATOI 

Union Texas Petroleum 
3. Aooasss or orsaAToa 

375 US Highway 64, Farmington. NM 87401 
4. LOCATION or WILL (Report location clearly sod in accordance with inj 

See also space 17 below.) I 
At surface I 

885' FSL & 2465' FWL I 

0CT271 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 
Expires August 31, 1085 

5. LBASB DESIGNATION AND BBB1AL NO. 

Jic. Contract y03/s~c> 
8. i r INDIAN, ALLOTTEB OB TBISS H t m 

Jicarilla Apache 
7. UNIT AORRRM BMT 

N/A 
8. rABM OB LBASB NAMB 

J icar i l l a G 
S. WBLL SO. 

12 
'"Tatadito00!^ W , L O C A I 

RR MiPga G a l l u p 
11. S S C , T., S., M , OB SUE. AND 

SUBTST OB ABBA 

Sec. 1, T26N-R5W 
14. PSSUIT NO. IS. ELEVATIONS IShow whether or, 

7338/ G.L. ©ITtON. D» 
13. COONTT 0B rABISH 13. STATS 

Bin ftrriha ^tjr?—• 
deck Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICB Or INTENTION TO : SOBS BO, CENT RBPOBT O F : 

16. 

TEST WATSS SHDT-Orr 

rBACTt'BE TBEAT 

SHOOT OS ACIDIZB 

RCrAIE WELL 

(Otber i 

PCLL OR ALTER CASINO 

1ICL7IPLE CO M PI F.TE 

CHANCE PLANS 

WATBB s a o T - o r r 

rRACTVBS TREATMENT 

SHOOTINO OB ACrDDtlNa 

(Other) I " * . CSq 

BBPAIRINO WBLL 

ALTBBIHO CASINO 

, ABANDONMBST* 

Xprod. liner 
( Nora : Report results of moltlpl* completion OD Wat 
Completion or Reeoapletlon Report and Loc form.) 

17. DESCRIBE I'Rorusco os COMPLETED OPERATIONr i Clearly state all pertinent details, snd give pertinent dates, Including estimated date of atartlnf SOT 
proposed work. If well is directions!!/ drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers snd (ones perti­
nent to this work.) * 

1. D r i l l 8-3/4" hole to 4286'. 
2. Run 7", 23#, N-80 intermediate casing to 4286'. DV tool at 2973'. 
3. Cement 1st stage with 140 sx (360. cu.ft.) 65/35 P0Z with 12% gel, 12-l/4# gilso-

nite/sk, tailed by 100 sx (118 cu.ft.) Cl "B" with 2% CaCl2. Open DV tool, 
circulate 5 bbls (28 cu.ft .) of cement to surface. Cement 2nd stage with 250 sx 
(643_cu.ft.) 65/35 POZ with 12% gel and 12-1/4# gilsonite/sk, tailed by 100 sx 
(118_ cu.ft.) Cl "B" with 2% CaC12. Lost circulation. Top of cement at 1000' 
by temperature log. 

4. Test BOP and manifold to 1500 psi. Test, casing to 1500 psi. A l l held OK. 
5. D r i l l 6-1/4" hole with gas to 7901'. 
6. Log well. 
7. Run 4-1/2", 11.6# liner from 4080/-7901/. 
8. Cement into intermediate casing with 440 sx (691 c u . f t . ) 50/50 POZ containing 

4% gel, 6-l/4# gilsonite/sk, and 10# salt/sk. Had cement on liner setting tool. 
9. Rig down, move off. 

IS. I hereby certify tha*;the foregolnf Is true and correct 

SIGNED 

J tha* the forego lag la true and correct 

A t f & y ' ^ C / S ^ TITLE Permit Coordinator DATE 10/19/88 

(Thla space for Federal or State office nee) 

APPROVRD BT TITLE / r j f f r jFpTrT) F O R R E C O R D 
CONDITIONS OF APPROTAL. I F ANT : 

0CT2 5 1988 

.c ? ' ^ r F c J FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA 
See Instructions on never**) Side 

Title IS U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the 
Unuea States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 



Form 3160—S 
(November 1983) 
(Formerly 9-331) 

IINITFD STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
u m I t u J m i w (Other instructions oo re-

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR «r«.io» 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT , 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REf^SJOM jfeltS 
(Do not use this form for proponaU to drill or to deepen-or plur bsclrto a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for <ueh proposals.) 

O I L 
W E L L • WVLL- 81 
N 1 H 1 o r O P E A A T O E 

Union Texas Petrolei 
.» D>A»vOT 

TI 

EW KEXiCO 

B M S « o u r c a u n o . I U U 4 — 0 1 J S 

Expires August 31. 1985 
5 . L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N AND S S S I A L NO. 

J i c . Contract 150 
6. i r I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E O E T S I B E N A M E 

J i c a r i l l a Apache 
7 . U N I T A O S S I U S N T N A M E 

El N/A 
8. WARM 8. r A S M O S L E A S E N A M E 

• T i r a n l l a G 
A D D S E S S o r O F S S A T O E 

375 US Highway 64, Farmi 
4. LOCATION or W E L L (Report locstlon-clearty1 

See also space 17 below.) 
At surfsce 

State requirements.* 

9. wstx so. 

JL2_ 
oa WILDCAT l Q ^ r i B L D . A N D P O O L , 

Tapcxro PC 
B.S. Mesa Gallup 

885' FSL & 2465' FWL 
i i , T . , S . , M „ OB R L X . A I D 

S C R V R T OB A B B A 

Sec. 1, T26N-R5W 
14. PEBM1T NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether or. ST, OS, etc.) 

/ 
I X C O O N T T OB F A B I S B 1 3 . S T A T E 

7338' G.L. Rio Arriba -mi-
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE or INTENTION TO : 

TEST W I T H aacT-orr 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T 

S H O O T OS A C I D I Z E 

R E P A I R W E L L 

(Otheri 

P C L L OR A L T E R C A S I N O 

M U L T I P L E C O M P L E T E 

A B A N D O N • 

C H A N C E P L A N E 

S U S S B Q D B N T B B P O B T O r : 

W l T E B S H O T - O r r 

r B A C T C B E T E E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N O OR A C I D I Z I N G 

E B F A 1 R I N Q W E L L 

A L T S a i N C C A S I N O 

A B A N D O N M B N T * 

(Other) Spud & Surface Casing 
( NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recoopletlon Report and Lot form.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATION? (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. If well is directionaily drilled, jive subsurface locations and measured and crue vertical depths for all markers and sones perti­
nent to this work.) * 

Union Texas Petroleum wishes to advise that the subject well was spud at 5:45 P.M. 

9/30/88. A 12-1/4" hole was drilled to 405' KB. Run 9-5/8", 36#, K-55 to 396'. 

Cement with 250 sx (295 cu.ft . ) Cl "B" contaiiiing 2% CaC12. Circulate 5 bbls 

(28 cu.ft .) of cement to surface. W.O.C. Nipple up BOP. Test BOP to 1000 psi . 

Test casing to 750 psi. Both held OK. Dri l l 8-3/4" hole out of surface. 

IS. I hereby certify 

SIGNED 

he foregoing Is true and correct 

/>?<*^«? TITLE Permit Coordinator 

(This space for Federal or State omce use) 

APPROVED BT 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. I P ANT : 

T I T L E 

D A T E 10/05/88 

D A T E 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 

Tit le I S U . S . C . Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and wi l l ful ly to make to any department or agency of the 
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations a s to any matter within its jurisdict ion. 



F o r m 

(November 1983) 
(Former! , 0 — ^ ' ' 1 

UNITED STATES, 
MENT OF THE lfl 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

S t ' B s f I T IN TRIPLICATE* 
__ — ' O t h e r instructions oo re-

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR '««a.d., 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS O N WELLS, -v . , 
( D o no, use tbl. torn, ,.o^proPoss^to drU. o r ^ ^ p ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

O I L (—1 CAS r r* 
WELL I I WELL LAJ 8o S t 

2 . N A M E O r OPERATOR 

Union Texas Petroleum, jm^M^^m^ 
3. ADDRESS br OPBEATOE ;J|J j - ••til*** 1 *•• 

375 US Highway 64, FarniirKrton, NM 87401 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly 

See also space 17 below ) 
At surface 

885' FSL & 2465 
' ^ | | OCT - f) s9S8 j 

14. -ERUIT NO. IS. ELEVATIONS i Show whether Dr,~rr. OS. e t c ) . 

Budget Bureau No. 1 0 0 4 - 0 1 1 = 
Exp i res August >l . 1<385 

5 L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N A NO I I I I K NO 

J i c . Contract 150 
8. i r I N D I A N . A L L O T T E E OS T R I B E «J A W I 

J i c a r i l l a Apache 
7 . U N I T AORREM B N T K i l l 

N/A 
8. E A l l O a L E A S E H A M S 

J i c a r i l l a G 
S. W B L L NO. 

JL2_ 
'^ap^i^oTC- 0 1 

R.S. Mesa Gallup 
I I . BBC, I . , a., M„ OB BLA. AND 

BTJBTBT OB ABBA 

Sec. 1, T26N-R5W 
12. COONTT OB FABIBBl IS. STATE 

Rjn Arrjha—I NM_ 
18. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

N O T I C E O r I N T E N T I O N TO : S O B S B O O B N T BJDTOBT 0 » t 

T E S T W A T E E S H C T - O r r 

r X A C T L S E T R E A T 

SHOOT OR A C I D I Z S 

REPAIR W E L L 

l Otheri 

P C L L OR A L T E R C vSINO 

M U L T I P L E C O M P I E T E 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N C E P L A T 

I 

WATEE SHCT-orr 

rSACTDBE TESATMENT 

SHOOTING OR ACIDIZINO 

(Other) 

B B r A I S I N O W B L L 

A L T E S I N C C A S I N O 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

( NOTE : Report results of mult lpls completion on Well 
Completion or Recoupletlon Report and Lo t form.) 

17 Dtsc RIDE i ROT-USED OR COMPLETEO opcRATiovr '!e.n 'y slate all pertlDent details, snd give pertinent dates. Including estimated date of s t amnr any 
propoied work. If well ia directionsily drilled, give lubsurfsxe locations and messured and true vertical depths for all markers and sones perti­
nent to this work.) • 

Union Texas Petroleum desires to change plans as fol lows: 
1. Run 7", 23.0#, N-80, LT&C intermediate casing to 4280'. A stage t o o l w i l l 

be set a t ±3000' . 
Cement 1st stage wi th 100 sx (287 c u . f t . ) 65/35 POZ with 12% gel , and 12-1/4? 
gi lsoni te /sk , t a i l e d by 100 sx~ (118 cu. f t . ) Cl "B" wi th 2% CaC12. 
Cement 2nd stage wi th 250 sx (718 cu.ft-..) 65/35 POZ with 12% gel, and 12-1/4* 
gi lsoni te /sk, t a i l e d by 50 sx (59 c u . f t . ) Cl "B" wi th 2% CaC12. 
The remainder of the d r i l l i n g program w i l l be completed as previously approved. 

2. 

3. 

4, 

SEP2 91968 

•••*v i )N. or 

13. 1 hereby cert ify that the fo re to in t Is trae snd correct 

SIGNED T I T L E Permit Coordinator 

(This space fo r Federal or State office use) 

DATS 09/16/88 

APPROYF.D BT 
CONDITIONS OP APPROVAL. I T ANT : 

T I T L E 

• ^ *Sec Instruction* on Reverse Side 

T;!.le '.S 'J .5.C. Sect ion 1001, makes it J c r ime for anv person k n o w i n g l y and w i l l f u l l y to 
'ur. leo Slates any l a i se , f i c t i t i o u s or : rauc-i .en: s ta tements or r ep re sen ta t ions as to any 

APPROVED̂  
6 1988 ^ 



F o r m 3 1 6 0 - 3 
( N o v e m b e r 1 9 8 3 ) 
(formerly 9 - 3 3 I C ) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

S U B M I T IN) T R I K J C ^ . T E ' 

(Otner Instructress* on 0 
Lreverse aide) • -. - « 

F o r m a p p r o v e d . 

B u d g e t B u r e a u N o . 1 0 0 4 - 0 1 3 6 

E x p i r e s A u g u s t 3 1 , 1 9 8 5 

< ; . . . i . 

o. LEASE OBSIGNATION AMD 8EB1AL NO. 

J i ca r i l l a Contract 150 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

l a . TTPE OF WORK 

b. TTPE o r WSLL 
OIL I — | 
WSLL I I 

DRILL 0 

E 

DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • c 

OAS 
WSLL 

S1NCEX | 1 
ZONE I 1 

MULTIPLE 
ZONE 

2. NAME Or OPERATOR 

Union Texas Petroleum 
3. ADDEESS Or OPERATOR 

375 US Highway 64 Farmington,. NM 87401 
4. L O C A T I O N o r W E L L (Report location clearly and In accordance with any State requirements.*) 

A t surface 

885' FSL; 2465' FWL 
A t proposed prod, zone 

same as above 
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIBSCTION rROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST O r r i C E * 

22 miles NU of Ojito, New Mexico 

6. i r INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OB TRIBE NAME 

A3.1;c^rilla Apache 
. 7vlSfNIT AORSEMSNT NAMB 

N/A 
8. TARM OB LEASE NAMB 

JICARILLA G 
WBLL NO. 

12 
10. r l E L D A N D POOL^OB WH.OCAT _ 

Mesa Gallup BS 
11. S B C . T.. B.. M., OB BLBT. 

AND SUBVET OB ABBA 

Sect ection 1, T26N-R5W 
12. COCNTT OR PARISH 13. STATE 

Rio Arriba NM 
13. DISTANCE rSOM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NZABEST 
PBOPEBTT OR LEASE LINE, I T . 
(Also to nearest drlg. unit Hoc, If a n y i 

2850' from lease 
885' from DU 

IS. D I S T A N C E rEOM rnoroaED L O C A T I O N * 
TO NEAREST WELL. DRILLING. COMPLETED. 

OR APPLIED TOR. ON THIS LEASE. I T . 
GFER; 

16. NO. o r ACRES IN LEASE 

2560' 
19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

•ir.NS aiiT»7n^n ASF 

17. NO. o r ACBES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

SW/4 160.84 acres 
20. ROTABr OB CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
X V A T I O N S (Show whether O F , R T . GR. etc.) 

7338' G.L. (graded) 
23. 

SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED 
"GEi-iEML REfHiRFMFf-ITS", 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

22. APPROX. DATE WOBK WILL START* 

June 1, 1988 
Thii Kin*, ---i- •- -: • -: •; .v . 

SIZE Or HOLE SIZE or CASINO W E I G H T TER rooT SETTING DEPTH and 2ppOCijnTNtrTT-or C E M E N T " " " 

12-1/4 9-5/8 32.3 350' 205 sx (242 cu.ft.) 
8-3/4 7 23.0 4280' 400 sx (971 cu.ft.) 
6-1/4 4-1/2 line r 10.5 4080'-7900' 455 sx (714 cu.ft.) 

Urd.cn Texas Petroleum wishes to advise we intend to d r i l l a 12-1/4" hole with mud to 
350' and set 9-5/8", 32.3#, H-40, ST&C csg to 350', cementing to surface with 205 sx 
v(242 cu.ft.) ca "B" with 2% CaC12 and l/4# flocele/sk. Wait on cement 12 hours. 
Nipple up, test BOP. Drill 8-3/4" hole with mud out of surface to 4280'. Set 7", 
23. o#, K-55, ST&C intermediate csg to 4280', cementing to surface with 295 sx (847 
cu.ft.) 65/35 POZ with 12% gel and 12-1/4# gilsonite/sk, tailed by 105 sx (124 cu.ft.) 
Cl "B" with 2% CaC12. 
Drill 6-1/4" hole with natural gas out of intermedite to a TD of 79001. Log well, run 
4-1/2", 10.5#, K-55, ST&C liner from 4080' to 7900». Cement liner into intermediate 
csg with 455 sx (714 cu.ft.) 50/50 POZ w 4% gel, 6-l/4# gilsonite/sk, and 10# salt/sk. 
Following perforation and treatment of the Pictured Cliffs and Gallup formations, 
standard production equipment w i l l be installed. The well w i l l be dually completed 
with the zones isolated by a packer. The well w i l l be tied into Gas Ctnxpany of New 
Mexico. A cathodic protection groundbed wi l l be drilled on location. This well w i l l 

back, give data on present productive tone and proposed new productive 

zone. I f proposal Is to dr i l l or deepen dtrectlonally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vert ieal depths. G i v e blowout 

preventer program. If any. 

(This apace for Federal or State ofaiejuse^, 'Z-i 

E Pprmit Coordinator 

PERMIT XO. APPROVAL DATE . 

APPROVED BY . 
C O N D I T I O N S o r A P P R O V A L , i r A N T *. C j s L " J 

NOTE: Unorthodox location requested on the NMOCD 

*S«« Inttructionr On R«v«rst Side 

2_ 



, » O I L . C O N S E U V A I I O N D I V I S I O N 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO **. o . B O X 208 -

ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 3 7 5 0 I 

A l l d i s t a n c e s f n u « l h e T r a m l h * o w t t r b o t f f l d s t t e s r l l h « S e c t i o n . 

fo r * C-102 
R t i t u d : o - l - . ' ! 

Oe etatoi 

U N I O N : CEXAS PETRO LEUM 
L e a s * 

.TTCARTT.T.A "(in 

Well No. 

12 
Unit Letter 

N 
Section 

1 
Township 

26N 
Ranqo 

5W 
County 

Rio Arriba 

885 (eel(rem lhe S O U t h line and 2 4 6 5 l ed I rem I ho W e S t 

j Pool &(T~ 
ip Tapac i to / BS Mesa 

)ln» 

Ground U " * ' £ ) * * . 

7338 
P r o d u c i n g f o r m a t i o n 

Pic tu red C l i f f s / G a l l 
D e d i c a t e d A c r * o q « i 

SW/4 160.84 Ac 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to lie subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease ia dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both aa to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicoted to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitizsliori, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ I Yea f~J No If answer ia "yea" type of consolidation 

If answer ia "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) , , 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. 

OO'\J 

r> 
a 
c 

157. -y? 
1 

I 

-4 

JL 
'3*8.7*1—/S«eJ.7«T" 

2465 

a* >S7. HI 

I 

N 

i 

DJST » l " 
ally* *f • 

L 110 *to *s lire tete its* Uto it to teod 1400 iocs soo 
Sat*?* S-TOO'E 

CERTIFICATION 

/ n e r e o r c m r t l l f t h a t r A « / n / o r m o f / o n c a n * 

f o i nsd 1 h e r o i n / • t rus ono* c o m p l e t e lo the 

b s s f of* m r knmwlmdgm a m i b«//of*. • f o f m r *.ns>wf«ao*> o 

Noma 

Robert C. Frank 
P o s i t i o n 

Permit Coord inator 
C o m p a n y 

Union Texas pptrnlpum 
D a i s 

February 29, 1988 

Dale Survorod 

November 3, 1987 
Reftstered Uad Surveyor 

Ceci l B. T u l l i s 
C e ' t l I l e a l * N o . 

9672 


